900576572 10/26/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900575853

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schluter Systems L.P.		10/08/2020	Limited Partnership: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schluter Systems KG
Street Address:	Schmölestraße 7
City:	Iserlohn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	58640
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5172963	DITRA HEAT
Registration Number:	5312412	DITRA-HEAT
Registration Number:	5325562	SCHLUTER SET
Registration Number:	5382055	SCHLUTER FAST SET
Registration Number:	5382056	SCHLUTER ALL SET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: angela.chaudoin@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R Jones

Address Line 1: 8180 S 700 e, suite 350
Address Line 2: Thorpe North & Western
Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2460-076/077/097/098/099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Jones/

TRADEMARK 900576572 REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0961

DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0962 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Jason R. Jones

THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

P.O. BOX 1219

SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schluter Systems LP, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a limited

partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal

business office at 194 Pleasant Ridge Road, Plattsburgh, NY 12901-5841, is the owner of all right,

title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to

as the "Marks") which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Schluter Systems KG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited

partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a principal business

office at Schmölestraße 7, Iserlohn, Germany 58640, is desirous of acquiring all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks held by ASSIGNOR, and the below-identified registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all

right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, the below-identified registration, and

any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the

owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0963

This	Assignment and	Agreement shall	be binding	upon any	and all	successors	of the
ASSIGNOR.		th	, me	<i>t</i> s			
EFFE	CTIVE as of this	28 day of	Si	plemou	, 202	20.	
			()	Madon 33 Genera	<u> </u>	***	
		Ву	: Cl Madoni	na, Genera	i Counse	ł.	

Schedule A					
	Trademarks and Trademark Applications				
Case Reference	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Number		
2460-076.TM	DITRA HEAT	86/968,171	5,172,963		
2460-077.TM	DITRA-HEAT	86/968,210	5,312,412		
2460-097.TM	SCHLUTER SET	87/244,109	5,325,562		
2460-098.TM	SCHLUTER FAST SET	87/244,142	5,382,055		
2460-099.TM	SCHLUTER ALL SET	87/244,193	5,382,056		